

## St. Martin Parish Tourism Commission Regular Board Meeting Wednesday, July 17th, 2024 4:30 PM

St. Martin Parish Tourism Office, Breaux Bridge Complex 601 East Bridge Street, Breaux Bridge, LA

- 1. WELCOME
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. APPROVAL OF THE JUNE 12TH, 2024 MINUTES
- 4. APPROVAL OF THE MONTHLY REPORT FOR JUNE 2024
- 5. SPECIAL BUSINESS
  - Consider "Request for Assistance" for the following events:
    - Sponsorship for Shake your Trail Feather, hosted by The TECHE Project.
    - Sponsorship for Celebrating St. Martin Parish Oldest Black Business Landmark Site since 1952...72 Years... In Promiseland Community aka "la Terre' Sainte'...", hosted by Ledet Legacy Foundation, LLC.
- 6. TOURISM UPDATES
- 7. BOARD DISCUSSION OR COMMENT
- 8. ADJOURN

The next meeting is set for Wednesday, August 7th, 2024, at 4:30 p.m., at the St. Martin Parish Tourism Office, Breaux Bridge Complex, 601 East Bridge Street, Breaux Bridge.